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DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

attend thc Community Service. 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

coLLECE) 

This is to inform that the Department of Mathematics is going to organize Community 

Service on 30-04-2022 to IB Sc-MPC, MPCs & MSCs students. The students are instructed to 

MEN 

CIRCULAR 

Date: 26-04-2022 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

St. Ann's College for Women 
GORANTLA, GUNTUR-522 034 



Class/Year 
Name of the event 
Date 
No. of Students Attended 

Objectives: 
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DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 
(AGliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University. 

Recognizcd Under Section 2() of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) 
Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur- 522034 (A.P) 

"EVERY GOOD wORK IS RECOGNIZED BY EVERY ACT THAT PROCES 
FROM HEART TO OTHER" 

Brief report: 

:I B Sc (MPC, MPCs & MSCs) 
:Community Service 
:30-04-2022 

> To make students socially responsible citizens who are sensitive to the needs of the 
disadvantaged sections. 

Outcomes : 

:25 

To help students to initiate developmental activities in the community in coordination with 
public and government authorities. 

Commitment to Service 

As per the Community Services of Department of Mathematics, the students of 
IB Sc-MPC, MPCs & MSCs visited to "Anira Charitable Trust" on 28-04-2022. Never felt any 
better than spending time at Old Age Home . Our students showed great love and affection 
towards the old people and they arranged Lunch & Fruits for them 

" Improve students' attitude toward service 

" Make life-long commitment to social responsibility, especially when holding future leadership 
position 

" Remove barriers to future service 

" Instill positive reactions to students' demands and the challenges of service 

" Learn to value personal involvement in community for socially constructive purposes 

" Demonstrate concern for welfare of others in broader community 
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Our students showed great love and affection towards the old people and they arranged 
Lunch & Fruits for them 
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Name of the event 

25 

Date 

Register No 

Y213158055 

Y213158056 

Y213158057 

Y213158082 

Y213158083 

Y213158084 

Y213158085 

Y213158086 

Y213158103 

Y213158104 

Y213158105 

Y213158106 

Y213158160 

Y213158161 

Y213158162 

Y213158163 

Y213158164 

Y213158165 

Y213158206 

Y213158207 

Y213158208 
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List of Students Participated - 25 

Y213158209 

Y213158210 

EGE FO 
Affliated to 

Acharya 
Nagarjuna 
University 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

Recognized Under Section 2() of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) 
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:Community Service 
:30-04-2022 

Name of the Student 

GORAN mA, GUN 

A .Naga Srivalli 
CH. Hadasa 

D. Mahima Rechal 

A. Blaseena 

B. Remya 
B. Sravani Bai 

B. Tulasi 

(Afiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University. 

B. Manjusha 
J. Sravani Sandhya 
J. Naga Malleswari 

K. Durga Bhavani 
K. Koteswari 

D. Lakshmi Durga 
D. Alekhya 

E. Renuka 

D. Sumalatha 

G. Kavya 
G. Maneesha Jyothi 

OME 

SK. Asha Shiny 
Sk.Reshu 

S. Niharika 

T. Keerthi 

T. Devayani 
Y213158212 T. Rajeswari 

Y213158213 V. Jyothi Bai 

Program of study 

IIB Sc (MPC) 

IIB Sc (MPC) 
IIB Sc (MPC) 

IIB Sc MPCs) 

II B Sc (MPCs) 
IIB Sc (MPCs) 
II B Sc (MPCs) 
II B Sc (MPCs) 
II B Sc (MPCs) 
II B Sc (MPCs) 
II B Sc (MPCs) 
II B Sc (MPCs) 
I B Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 
II B Sc (MSCs) 
II B Sc (MSCs) 
IIB Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 
II B Sc (MSCs) 
IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 
IIB Sc (MSCs) 
II B Sc (MSCs) 

Signature of the 
Student 

A Naga sYNQu 
ch taoga 

B.Tabs? 
B.manjusha 

Naa ma jkglti 

Aihako 
TkecothiL 

PRINCIPAL 
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