

(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P) Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS CIRCULAR

Date: 26-04-2022

This is to inform that the Department of Mathematics is going to organize Community Service on 30-04-2022 to I B Sc-MPC, MPCs & MSCs students. The students are instructed to attend the Community Service.



DOM_

Principal

PRINCIPAL St. Ann's College for Women GORANTLA, GUNTUR-522 034



(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi)

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)

Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

Class/Year Name of the event Date No. of Students Attended :I B Sc (MPC, MPCs & MSCs) :Community Service :30-04-2022 : 25

"EVERY GOOD WORK IS RECOGNIZED BY EVERY ACT THAT PROCES FROM HEART TO OTHER"

Objectives:

- To make students socially responsible citizens who are sensitive to the needs of the disadvantaged sections.
- To help students to initiate developmental activities in the community in coordination with public and government authorities.

Brief report :

As per the Community Services of Department of Mathematics, the students of I B Sc-MPC, MPCs & MSCs visited to "Anira Charitable Trust" on 28-04-2022. Never felt any better than spending time at Old Age Home. Our students showed great love and affection towards the old people and they arranged Lunch & Fruits for them.

Outcomes :

Commitment to Service

· Improve students' attitude toward service

• Make life-long commitment to social responsibility, especially when holding future leadership position

- Remove barriers to future service
- · Instill positive reactions to students' demands and the challenges of service
- · Learn to value personal involvement in community for socially constructive purposes
- Demonstrate concern for welfare of others in broader community



(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P) Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org



Our students showed great love and affection towards the old people and they arranged Lunch & Fruits for them



Joh Fl

PRINCIPAL St. Ann's College for Women GORANTLA, GUNTUR-522 034



(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)

Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

List of Students Participated - 25

Name of the event Date :Community Service :30-04-2022

S.No	Register No	Name of the Student	Program of study	Signature of the Student
1	Y213158055	A .Naga Srivalli	II B Sc (MPC)	A. Noga ssivalli
2	Y213158056	CH. Hadasa	II B Sc (MPC)	Ch. Hadusa
3	Y213158057	D. Mahima Rechal	II B Sc (MPC)	D. Mahima Rech
4	Y213158082	A. Blaseena	II B Sc (MPCs)	A. Broseera
5	Y213158083	B. Remya	II B Sc (MPCs)	B. Remya
6	Y213158084	B. Sravani Bai	II B Sc (MPCs)	B. soguni Bai
7	Y213158085	B. Tulasi	II B Sc (MPCs)	B. Tubsi
8	Y213158086	B. Manjusha	II B Sc (MPCs)	B. manjusha
9	Y213158103	J. Sravani Sandhya	II B Sc (MPCs)	J. Sogverni sandhyp
10	Y213158104	J. Naga Malleswari	II B Sc (MPCs)	J. Naga majkoud
11	Y213158105	K. Durga Bhavani	II B Sc (MPCs)	K. Durga Bharan
12	Y213158106	K. Koteswari	II B Sc (MPCs)	Ko Kofeswary.
13	Y213158160	D. Lakshmi Durga	II B Sc (MSCs)	D. Leifehnutely
14	Y213158161	D. Alekhya	II B Sc (MSCs)	DAlekhya.
15	Y213158162	D. Sumalatha	II B Sc (MSCs)	S'Sumalatha
16	Y213158163	E. Renuka	II B Sc (MSCs)	E. Pourbar.
17	Y213158164	G. Kavya	II B Sc (MSCs)	Gr. Kampa.
18	Y213158165	G. Maneesha Jyothi	II B Sc (MSCs)	a. Racef hipert
19	Y213158206	SK. Asha Shiny	II B Sc (MSCs)	SKAR ha chi nd
20	Y213158207	Sk.Reshu	II B Sc (MSCs)	Skaperne
21	Y213158208	S. Niharika	II B Sc (MSCs)	5- Nihavika
22	Y213158209	T. Keerthi	II B Sc (MSCs)	T. Keesthi
23	Y213158210	T. Devayani	II B Sc (MSCs)	T: Delapani
24	Y213158212	T. Rajeswari	II B Sc (MSCs)	T. Defal Swork
25	Y213158213	V. Jyothi Bai	II B Sc (MSCs)	Urryothi Ray



DAC PRINCIPAL 780 286-2011 MARCONELLING PROMEN 11211 100 RANFER OUNTUK-922 034 PRINCIPAL